
Georgetown (1-0) -vs- Blue Mountain Christian (MS) (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Athens, Tenn. (Athens Insurance Sta)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Deskins (1-0)
Loss: R. Murphy (0-1)
HBP: C. Lenocker, Z. Mariani, B. Webb, R. Murphy
PB: G. Lance (1)
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 53   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgetown 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 10 0
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 11 3

Georgetown 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Turilli rf 6 2 3 2 0 2 0
O. Flodell lf 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
A. Jbara 1b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
    B. Mangis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
D. Jacob dh 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
E. Verge 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 4
D. Johnson 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
N. Odaira cf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
H. Hampton c 3 0 0 0 2 1 2
    H. Cruz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Sell ss 5 1 1 0 0 3 1
C. Lenocker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Mariani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Deskins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 10 7 6 15 10

2B: D. Johnson (1); M. Sell (1)
HBP: D. Johnson (2)
PO: H. Cruz (1)

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Meilstrup cf 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
G. Gerhart rf 4 0 0 0 1 4 2
R. Polizzi 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
R. Thomas lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
C. Presley ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
G. Lance c 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
    E. Hirons pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Roy 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
H. Parsons dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    J. Mellinger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Y. Perez ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    G. Foley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Morris 3b 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
B. Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hearn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Klug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 11 5 4 8 13

2B: R. Polizzi (1); R. Thomas (1); C. Presley (1)
SB: J. Meilstrup (2)
HBP: R. Thomas (1); C. Presley (1); H. Parsons (1)
E: J. Morris (2); J. Hearn (1)

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Lenocker 5.0 8 4 4 1 5 0 1 1 0 23 25 5 5 72
Z. Mariani 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 8 12 3 2 42
A. Deskins (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 34
Totals 11 5 5 4 8 1 1 3 0 38 45 10 9 148

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Webb 4.0 7 5 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 20 23 1 2 88
J. Hearn 4.0 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 4 67
R. Murphy (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 14
J. Klug 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 8
Totals 10 8 2 6 15 2 0 2 0 38 46 4 7 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 1st GEO BLU
S. Turilli reached first on an error by 3b. 0 0
O. Flodell struck out looking. 0 0
A. Jbara struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Jacob singled to right field; S. Turilli advanced to third. 0 0
E. Verge singled to right field, RBI; D. Jacob advanced to second; S. Turilli scored, unearned. 1 0
D. Johnson hit by pitch; E. Verge advanced to second; D. Jacob advanced to third. 1 0
N. Odaira singled to left field, 2 RBI; D. Johnson advanced to second; E. Verge scored, unearned; D. Jacob
scored, unearned. 3 0
H. Hampton struck out looking. 3 0

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 1st GEO BLU
J. Meilstrup singled to left field. 3 0
G. Gerhart struck out swinging; J. Meilstrup stole second. 3 0
R. Polizzi doubled to center field, RBI; J. Meilstrup scored. 3 1
R. Thomas fouled out to rf; R. Polizzi advanced to third. 3 1
C. Presley hit by pitch. 3 1
G. Lance struck out looking. 3 1

Georgetown - Top of 2nd GEO BLU
M. Sell doubled to left field. 3 1
S. Turilli struck out swinging. 3 1
O. Flodell walked. 3 1
A. Jbara struck out swinging. 3 1
D. Jacob singled to right field, RBI; O. Flodell advanced to second; M. Sell scored. 4 1
E. Verge struck out swinging. 4 1

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 2nd GEO BLU
T. Roy grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 1
H. Parsons struck out swinging. 4 1
J. Morris flied out to rf. 4 1

Georgetown - Top of 3rd GEO BLU
D. Johnson struck out looking. 4 1
N. Odaira fouled out to 3b. 4 1
H. Hampton grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 3rd GEO BLU
J. Meilstrup singled to third base, bunt. 4 1
G. Gerhart struck out swinging. 4 1
R. Polizzi flied out to lf. 4 1
R. Thomas doubled to left field, advanced to third on the throw, RBI; J. Meilstrup scored. 4 2
C. Presley grounded out to ss. 4 2

Georgetown - Top of 4th GEO BLU
M. Sell struck out swinging. 4 2
S. Turilli singled to right field. 4 2
O. Flodell walked; S. Turilli advanced to second. 4 2
A. Jbara struck out swinging. 4 2
D. Jacob singled to right field, RBI; O. Flodell advanced to second; S. Turilli scored. 5 2
E. Verge reached on a fielder's choice; D. Jacob out at second ss to 2b. 5 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 4th GEO BLU
G. Lance singled to center field. 5 2
E. Hirons pinch ran for G. Lance. 5 2
T. Roy singled to left field; E. Hirons advanced to second. 5 2
H. Parsons popped up to 3b, bunt. 5 2
J. Morris walked; T. Roy advanced to second; E. Hirons advanced to third. 5 2
J. Meilstrup reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Morris out at second ss to 2b; T. Roy advanced to third; E.
Hirons scored. 5 3
J. Meilstrup stole second. 5 3
G. Gerhart struck out looking. 5 3

Georgetown - Top of 5th GEO BLU
G. Lance to c for E. Hirons. 5 3
J. Hearn to p for B. Webb. 5 3
D. Johnson doubled to left field. 5 3
N. Odaira struck out looking. 5 3
H. Hampton grounded out to 3b; D. Johnson advanced to third on the throw. 5 3
M. Sell struck out swinging. 5 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 5th GEO BLU
R. Polizzi grounded out to 2b. 5 3
R. Thomas singled to center field. 5 3
C. Presley doubled to center field, RBI; R. Thomas scored. 5 4
G. Lance flied out to cf. 5 4
C. Presley advanced to third on a balk. 5 4
T. Roy grounded out to 3b. 5 4

Georgetown - Top of 6th GEO BLU
S. Turilli struck out looking. 5 4
O. Flodell flied out to lf. 5 4
A. Jbara struck out looking. 5 4

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 6th GEO BLU
Z. Mariani to p for C. Lenocker. 5 4
H. Parsons walked. 5 4
J. Morris struck out swinging. 5 4
J. Meilstrup flied out to rf. 5 4
G. Gerhart walked; H. Parsons advanced to second. 5 4
R. Polizzi singled to third base; G. Gerhart advanced to second; H. Parsons advanced to third. 5 4
R. Thomas hit by pitch, RBI; R. Polizzi advanced to second; G. Gerhart advanced to third; H. Parsons
scored. 5 5
C. Presley grounded out to 3b. 5 5

Georgetown - Top of 7th GEO BLU
D. Jacob grounded out to ss. 5 5
E. Verge struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 5
D. Johnson grounded out to 3b. 5 5

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 7th GEO BLU
G. Lance lined out to ss. 5 5
T. Roy fouled out to 1b. 5 5
H. Parsons hit by pitch. 5 5
J. Mellinger pinch ran for H. Parsons. 5 5



J. Morris singled to shortstop; J. Mellinger advanced to second. 5 5
J. Meilstrup grounded out to 2b. 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Georgetown - Top of 8th GEO BLU
N. Odaira grounded out to 3b. 5 5
H. Hampton walked. 5 5
H. Cruz pinch ran for H. Hampton. 5 5
M. Sell flied out to lf. 5 5
H. Cruz advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 5 5
S. Turilli singled to shortstop; H. Cruz advanced to third. 5 5
O. Flodell walked; S. Turilli advanced to second. 5 5
B. Mangis pinch hit for A. Jbara. 5 5
B. Mangis popped up to p. 5 5

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 8th GEO BLU
A. Jbara pinch hit for B. Mangis. 5 5
H. Hampton pinch ran for H. Cruz. 5 5
A. Deskins to p for Z. Mariani. 5 5
A. Jbara to 1b. 5 5
H. Hampton to c. 5 5
G. Gerhart struck out swinging. 5 5
R. Polizzi fouled out to c. 5 5
R. Thomas flied out to cf. 5 5

Georgetown - Top of 9th GEO BLU
R. Murphy to p for J. Hearn. 5 5
D. Jacob reached first on an error by 3b. 5 5
D. Jacob advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 5
E. Verge out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 5 5
D. Johnson hit by pitch. 5 5
D. Johnson advanced to second; D. Jacob advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
N. Odaira walked. 5 5
J. Klug to p for R. Murphy. 5 5
N. Odaira advanced to second; D. Johnson advanced to third; D. Jacob scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 5
H. Hampton walked. 6 5
H. Cruz pinch ran for H. Hampton. 6 5
M. Sell struck out swinging. 6 5
S. Turilli singled to right field, 2 RBI; H. Cruz advanced to second; N. Odaira scored, unearned; D. Johnson
scored, unearned. 8 5
H. Cruz out at second p to 3b, picked off. 8 5

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 9th GEO BLU
H. Hampton to c for H. Cruz. 8 5
C. Presley grounded out to 3b. 8 5
G. Lance walked. 8 5
E. Hirons pinch ran for G. Lance. 8 5
T. Roy struck out swinging. 8 5
Y. Perez pinch hit for J. Mellinger. 8 5
E. Hirons advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Y. Perez singled to left field; E. Hirons advanced to third. 8 5
G. Foley pinch ran for Y. Perez. 8 5
J. Morris grounded out to 2b. 8 5


